safety of others warranting an award of punitive damages to punish Defendants and each of them.   

PRAYER FOR RELIEF 

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for judgment against Defendants, and each of them, jointly 

and severally, as set forth below: 

1. For general damages in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00); 

2. For special damages, as set hereinabove, in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00); 

3. For punitive damages in excess of $15,000;  

4. For the enhancement of damages per NRS 41.1395; 

5. For attorney’s fees and costs; 

6. For pre-judgment and post-judgment interest; and 

7. For such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper.